
Page 1 of 2 
 

 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 

(A Government of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010 

 

Corrigendum-1 dated 28.06.2024 
With reference to tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-214/004, dated 07/06/2024 a corrigendum is being issued as 

follows:  

A) Date Corrigendum 

Reference of Tender Document Existing Date Revised Date 

Last Date and Time for Online 

Submission of Tender & physical 

sample submission of the 

diagnostic kits 

28 June 2024 UPTO 15:00 Hrs 03 July 2024 UPTO 15:00 Hrs 

Date and Time of Opening of       

Technical BID-COVER 'A' 

28 June 2024 UPTO 15:30 Hrs 03 July 2024 UPTO 15:30 Hrs 

B) Technical corrigendum 

Reference of Tender 

Document 

Existing Tender Condition Clarification/ Revised Tender 

Condition 

DESCRIPTION, 

DIRECTIVE & 

ABBREVIATIONS 

Page No - 5 & Point No. 12 

The Validity of Contract: One year The Validity of Contract: 

Two year 

Tender Clause-5 Section-II, 

Eligibility Criteria. 

Requirements of   Cover A: 

Non- Conviction certificate issued by 

Licensing Authority for non-conviction 

(issued within 6 months prior to publication 

of the tender) for all premises. 

Non- Conviction certificate 

issued by Licensing 

Authority for non-conviction 

(Either currently valid or 

issued within 6 months 

prior to publication of the 

tender) for all premises.  

Section-II, IMPORTANT 

INFORMATION FOR 

BIDDERS. 

Clause1. Eligibility Criteria 

The bidder (Having own/Loan 
manufacturing License) should hold valid 
GMP (Good Manufacturing Practices 
Certificate as per schedule M of D & C 
Act) and GLP (Good Laboratories 
Practice) certificate issued by the 
Licensing authorities for all the premises, 
from where quoted product is being 
manufactured. OR 

The bidder (Having own/Loan 
manufacturing License) should hold valid 
Quality Management System (QMS) 
Certificate (as per Medical Devices Rules, 
2017 and NVBCP Specification) issued by 
the Licensing authorities for all the 

As per Medical Devices 
Rules, 2017 the bidder 
should hold valid own/Loan 
manufacturing License 
issued by the Licensing 
authorities for all the 
premises. 

 



Page 2 of 2 
 

premises. OR 

(Having own/Loan manufacturing License) 
should hold valid WHO GMP certificate 
issued by the Licensing authorities for all 
the premises, from where quoted product 
is being manufactured. OR 

In case of Imported drugs, labels and 
product literature of all quoted product(s) 
must be submitted with WHO-GMP or 
certificate which is at par with WHO-GMP 
issued by the authorities of exporting 
countries like U.S. FDA etc., or COPP 
certificate of their Principal Manufacturing 
Company or firm. 

 
All other terms & conditions of the tender document shall remain same.  

 
MANAGING DIRECTOR  

UPMSCL 


